6102786548

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	DOCKET M 6677 PCT/US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	
attached original documents or copy thereof	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bruce H. Goodreau, Robert W. Miller, Thomas J. Prescott,	Name: Henkel Corporation
Christopher A. Engel, Michael A. Murphy, James P. Bershas and John R. Pierce	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or con-	
veying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Gulph Mills State: PA Zip: 19406
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) &
Execution Date 9/10/01; 9/11/01; and 9/17/01	Addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)<sup>-</sup></li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:</li> <li>A Patent application No(s).</li> <li>09/914,056</li> </ul>	, the execution B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> Attention: <u>Stephen D. Harper</u>	[ ] Enclosed
Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd _ Suite 200	
City: Culob Millo Stato: DA 710 10/06	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number
City: Gulph Mills State: PA ZIP, 19406	01-1250 (Order No 02-0025)
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen D. Harper, RN 33,243 Name of Person Signing

ignature Si

January 14, 2001 Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7]

OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP 4/94)

Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT Case M 6677 PCT/US

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce H. Goodreau, Robert W. Miller, Thomas J. Prescott, Christopher A. Engel, Michael A. Murphy, James P. Bershas, and John R. Pierce citizens of the United States and residents of <u>11455 35 Mile Road, Romeo, MI 48065; 1510 W.</u> Predmore Road, Oakland, MI 48363; 1601 Brentwood, Troy, MI 48098; 34133 Cortland, Farmington, MI 48335; 24914 Armada Ridge, Armada, MI 48005; 2284 Strader, West Bloomfield, MI 48324; 13124 Winchester, Huntington Woods, MI 48070, United States; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR TREATING METAL SURFACES for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/US00/05766 on March 3, 2000 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation (Henkel Corp.) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2500 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200, Gulph Mills, PA 19406 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

l

## PATENT REEL: 012305 FRAME: 0748

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Bruce\_H. Goodreau, Robert W. Miller, Thomas J. Prescott, Christopher A. Engel, Michael A. Murphy, James P. Bershas, and John R. Pierce for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel Corp. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel Corp. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

2

## PATENT REEL: 012305 FRAME: 0749

e. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date.

Date September 11, 2001 Bruce H. Goodreau

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss. COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this <u>llth</u> day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me Bruce H. Goodreau, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Sally Ann Costa Notary Public BALLY ANN OBSTA My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO. M My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUI 3, 2003 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date W. Miller Date September 10, 2001

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) \$5. COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 10th day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me Robert W. Miller, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

3

Sally Ann Costa Notary Public entr

My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC MACOME CO. M

BALLY ANN COSTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JU 3, 2003 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date.

Thomas Date September 10, 2001

) ) 55. STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 10th day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me Thomas J. Prescott, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Sally Ann Costa Notary Public MADOMB CO. M My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 3, 2003 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date.

Christopher A. Engel Date Sept 17, 2001

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) 55. COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this \_17th \_\_\_\_ day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me Christopher A. Engel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

June Keinlart

My Commission expires: August 30, 2003 Acting in and for Oakland County Frances Reinhardt

4

PATENT REEL: 012305 FRAME: 0751

PATENT REEL: 012305 FRAME: 0752

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date.

Michael A. Murphy

STATE OF MICHIGAN j. COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this <u>10th</u> day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me Michael A. Murphy, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

ss.

Sally Ann Costa Notary Public MACOMA NOTATY PUDILC My Commission expires NOTARY FUBLIC MACOMB CO. W My Commission expires NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 143, 2003 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, ME

Date September 10, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date Date September 10, 2001 Bershas P

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) 35. COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 10th day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me James P. Bershas, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

5

Sally Ann Costa Notary Public

My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO. M

SALLY ANN COSTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 3, 2008 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, M

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date R. Pierce Johr

Date September 10, 2001

STATE OF MICHIGAN - ) ) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND 1

10th day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me John R. Pierce, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Sally Ann Costa iry Public

My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO. M

SALLY ANN COSTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUI 3, 2003 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

6